930
Visit www.ExceLine.com for more information.
2 0 0 8 – 2 0 0 9   C o m p r e h e n s i v e  L i g h t i n g  H a n d b o o k 931
Visit www.ExceLine.com for more information.
Low Profile Vandal Resistant Canopy Luminaire
50 NMA LCML 1
Ordering Guide Example: CML50NMAL-1
Prefix	 Wattage	 Source	 Lamp	 Options	       Voltage
CML     50(ED17)
    35(ED17)
    50(ED17)
    70(ED17)
    35(ED17)
    50(ED17)
    70(ED17)
  L 1=120NMA3
HLX2
NLX1
50 Watt (MA) Metal Halide 35 to 70 Watt (LX)
High Pressure Sodium
PAGE 155
CML Canopy Series Luminaire
10"
25.4cm
5"
12.7cm
10"
25.4cm
5"
12.7cm
10"
25.4cm
Applications
•	 Canopies, Eaves, Enclosed Entranceways, Covered
Walkways, Hallways, Stairwells.
Construction
•	 Vandal resistant thermal formed, glass filled
polyester housing molded.
•	 Fade resistant impregnated bronze finish.
Electrical
•	 Porcelain 4KV pulse rated socket-medium base.
•	 Starting temperature: LX(HPS)-40˚F/-40˚C,
MA(MH)-20˚F/-30˚C, HF(PLC)+5˚F/-10˚C.
Optics
•	 UV stabilized polycarbonate prismatic refractor
provides Type 5 square distribution.
•	 Polyester powder coated die-formed C.R.S. reflector,
finished in high reflectance white for maximum light
control.
Mounting
•	 Electrical components mounted to metal plate for
effective heat dissipation.
•	 Mounts directly to any recessed box for quick
installation.
Warranty/Listings
•	 UL 1598 listed for damp locations.
•	 Published five year limited warranty.
E x c e L i n e  :  C a n o p y
2x2 Surface Mount Canopy Luminaire
175 to 400 Watt (MA) Metal Halide
150 to 400 Watt (LX) High Pressure Sodium
PF LMA175 1
Ordering Guide Example: PF175MAL-1
Prefix	 Wattage	 Source	 Lamp	 Lens	 Options	 Voltage
PF 175(E/BT/ED28)
250(E/BT/ED28)
400(BT37)
150(E23.5)1
250(E18)
400(E18)
MA
LX
    Blank=Drop
 GL=Flat Glass
  L
PAGE 156
PF Canopy Series Luminaire
20.5"
52cm
10.6"
26.9cm
20.5"
52cm
8.25"
20.9cm
Drop Refractor Unit Flat Glass Lens Unit
20.5"
52cm
10.6"
26.9cm
20.5"
52cm
8.25"
20.9cm
Drop Refractor Unit Flat Glass Lens Unit
1=120
2=208
3=240
4=277
5=480
8=120-277
See Page 943
for Options
See Page 943
for Options
1	 Normal Power Factor.
2	 High Power Factor.
3	 Reactor (Normal Power Factor).
Ceiling Master Luminaire
Series